

**DNIT of Providing & Fixing of Aluminium Partition in Workshop at PIT,
Rajpura**

S.No.	Description of Items	Qty. (approx.)	Rate	Total Amt.
1/17.45	P/F of aluminum work of doors, windows, ventilators and partions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z-sections complete as per CSR 2010 specifications.	350 Kg	339.16	118706.00
(a)	(For fixed portion and chaukhats)			
(b)	(For shutters, doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/pivots and labour for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of PVC Plug/neoprene gasket required)	24 Kg	351.84	8444.16
2/17.46 (ii)	P/F 12 mm thick, prelaminated particle board (laminated both sides) flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board confirming to IS : 12823 Grade-I type II, in paneling fixed in aluminum doors, windows shutters and partition frame with C.P. brass/S.S. screws etc. complete as per CSR 2010 specifications.	4 Sqm	1112.75	4451.00
3/17.47	P/F glazing in aluminum doors, windows, ventilators and partions etc. complete as per CSR 2010 specifications.	171.67 Sqm	976.58	167649.48
(i)	Float glass panes of 5.5 mm thickness			
4/17.49 (b)	P/F aluminum sliding door bolt complete in all respects	05 No's	132.06	660.30
5/17.43 c	P/F Hydraulic door closer ISI Mark compete in all respects	02 No's	1131.32	2262.64
6/9.1	Shuttering for faces of concrete foundations and foundation beam & plinth beam (vertical or battering)	50 Sqm	158.31	7915.50
7/11.5	First class burnt brick work laid in cement sand mortar 1:5 in foundation and plinth.	2.12 Cum	3952.48	8379.25
8/11.35	115mm thick brick wall made in cement sand mortar 1:4 in foundation and plinth.	98.10 Cum	445.74	43727.09
9/10.12 (ii)	Cement concrete 1:2:4 with stone ballast or shingle using Concrete Mixer volumetric type	1.5 Cum	3933.57	5900.35
10/15.9	12.5 mm thick cement plaster 1:4	196.2 Sqm	117.61	23075.08
11/16.7	Preparation of concrete or plastered surfaces for painting or oil-bound distemper including sand papering the surface applying one coat of linseed oil and filling with approved quality filler, consisting of white lead, linseed-oil varnish and chalk mitti including finishing the surface to the required finish complete.	196.2 Sqm	117.15	22984.83
12/16.11	Distemping with Acrylic washable oil bound distemper (of approved manufacture) two coats over one priming coat to give an even shade.	196.2 Sqm	53.4	10477.08
13/18.4	Wrought iron and mild steel ladders; framed grills, grating etc. with ends of bars, riveted or welded or forged, framed window guards, barred iron doors, stair case, iron railing including cost of bolts and nuts or screws or welding rod complete fixed in positioin.	1.6 Qtl	7585.26	12136.41
14/18.31	Providing & Fixing of 10 guage welded mesh of 25mm x 25mm size fixed on steel glazing with M S flat 20mm x 6mm beeding complete in all respect including painting two coats with Synthetic Enamel Paint and Priming coat.	19 Sqm	611.35	11615.65
Total				448384.82

Note:- Quantity may vary at the time of execution of work.

Say Rs **448385/-**

(Four Lac Forty Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty Five Rupees Only)

8

[Handwritten Signature]
28/11 AK